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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 08-007 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Synchronous Service Transport 
 Service (SST) and GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from February 2, 2008, through  
 March 3, 2008. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for Synchronous Service Transport (SST) Service and GeoMax 
Service billed on a 60-month pricing plan.  Monthly rates for the SST and 
GeoMax Service shall be billed at the rates set forth below.  The discounted 
monthly rates will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes for the entire 
60-months.  All nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 60-month 
rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.   
 
Monthly rates for the SST and GeoMax Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $49,494.24 
 
GeoMax Protected LAN PHY Ethernet Ports added during the 60-month term 
will be billed at a discounted rate of $3,929.59 per port. 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have service in the Tucson, AZ MSAs of Main 

(TCSNAZMA), Southeast (TCSNAZSE) and South (TCSNAZSO). 
 
• The customer must pay the Company, for services provided under this 

agreement, at least $49,494.24 each monthly billing period for the duration of 
the 60-month term. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Sections 7 and 15, preceding, will apply. 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 08-008 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC48 Ring  
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from February 2, 2008, through  
 March 3, 2008. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for the renewal of two Gigabit Ethernet Ports on an existing Self-
Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC48 Ring purchased on a 60-month Pricing 
Plan.  The SHNS rate elements are being billed at the respective 60-month rates 
in Sections 15 and 17, preceding.  Two Ethernet Ports over SONET (EPoS) will 
be available at the discounted monthly rate below and this monthly rate will be
frozen from Company initiated rate changes for the entire 60-months.  The 
nonrecurring charges for the EPoS will be billed at the Pricing Flexibility rates in 
Section 17, preceding.  
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Rate for the EPoS: 

 
• Discounted Monthly Recurring Rates $1,100.00 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be a governmental entity with an annual spend of 

$7,000,000.00. 
 
• The customer must have service in the Phoenix, Arizona MSA wirecenters of 

Main (PHNXAZMA) and West (PHNXAZWE) 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Sections 7 and 15, preceding, will apply. 
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